Thiago Duarte Lopes
High Touch Technical Support – HTTS
CCIE R&S | SP #45415
 Feb 24, 2016
CRS-3 Architecture
Cisco Support Community
Expert Series Webcast
Expert Series Webcast ao vivo

chassis enhanced?
(a) Sim
(b) Não
CRS-3 16-slot Line Card Chassis
• The CRS-3 system is completely compatible with existing and future
components of the Cisco CRS Family. It reuses existing Cisco CRS-1
components such as the chassis, power, fan trays, and fiber
interconnects. It is also compatible with Cisco CRS-1 components such
as route processors and all 40-Gbps line cards.
• Compatible with all current Cisco CRS-3 Family modular services cards
(MSC), forwarding processors, interface modules (PLIM), route
processors, and fabric cards.
• Compatible with all current Cisco CRS-1 Family modular services cards
(MSC), interface modules (PLIM), and route processors.
• Two route processors
•  16-Slot Route Processor (CRS-16-RP )
•  16-slot Route Processor, revision B (CRS-16-RP-B)
•  16 Slots 6 Gb Performance Route Processor (CRS-16-PRP-6G)
•  16 Slots 12 Gb Performance Route Processor  (CRS-16-PRP-12G)
• Two Cisco CRS-1 16 slot system fan controllers (CRS-16-LCC-FAN-CT)
• Eight Cisco CRS-3 16 slot system fabric cards (CRS-16-FC140/S )
• Two power shelves (either DC, AC type Wye, or AC type Delta) or Modular
•  AC Delta Power Shelf for 16-Slot LCC (CRS-16-LCC-PS-ACD)
•  AC Wye Power Shelf for 16-Slot LCC (CRS-16-LCC-PS-ACW)
•  DC Power Shelf for 16-Slot LCC (DC Power Shelf for 16-Slot LC)
• Two alarm cards (CRS-16-ALARM)
• Two fan trays (CRS-16-LCC-FAN-TR)
• One fan filter
The CRS 16-slot linecard chassis was redesigned and released in 2011 as CRS-16-LCC-B. The following changes
were made:
• The midplane on the Cisco CRS 16-Slot Line Card Chassis Enhanced router is redesigned to support 400G per slot
(future fabric replacement => CRS-X).
• A new reduced height Power Shelf has been introduced for the Cisco CRS 16-Slot Line Card Chassis Enhanced

2. Four half-height switch fabric cards (S123).
3. Up to eight modular services cards (MSCs)
4. Lower fan tray.
5. The power system consists of two AC or DC power
distribution units (PDUs), and two AC rectifier modules or
two DC power entry modules (PEMs), one for each PDU.
CRS 8-Slot Enhanced Chassis
(CRS-8-LCC-B)
• Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.1.2 introduces support for the Cisco CRS Series
Enhanced 8-slot Line Card Chassis (LCC).
• Each slot has the capacity of up to 400 gigabits per second (Gbps) ingress and 400
Gbps egress, for a total routing capacity per chassis of 12.8 terabits.
• The LCC supports both 40 G and 140 G fabric cards and line cards.
• The Cisco CRS-1 Carrier Routing System uses fabric cards designed for 40 G
operation (CRS-8-FC/S or CRS-8-FC/M cards) and the Cisco CRS-3 Carrier Routing
System uses fabric cards designed for 140 G operation (CRS-8-FC140/S or CRS-8-
FC140/M cards).
• A mixture of 40 G and 140 G fabric cards is not supported except during migration.
CRS 8-Slot Enhanced Chassis
(CRS-8-LCC-B) Components